



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 928 OF 2025

M/s Shree Shyam Goods Garage Akola thr. its Proprietor
Vs
The Hon'ble Governor of Maharashtra thr. the Collector, Akola

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Sanket Manoj Joshi, counsel for applicant.
Ms. Soniya Thakur, AGP for non-applicant/State

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 17/01/2026

1. Heard.
2. Ms Soniya Thakur, learned AGP, waives service of notice for non-applicant and seeks two weeks' time to file reply in the matter.
3. List this application on **03/02/2026**.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)