

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 928 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Shree Shyam Goods Garage Thr. Proprietor...PETITIONER
Lalit Jugalkishor Sharma

V/S

The Honorable Governor Of Maharashtra Thr....RESPONDENT
Collector, Akola

HRISHIKESH S CHITALEY for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Mrs S V Kolhe/AGP/R. By Consent, list this matter after one week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)