



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2025

M/s Shree Shyam Goods Garage, Akola through its Prop. Shri Lalit Jugalkishor
Sharma .Vs. The Hon'ble Governor of Maharashtra, through Collector, Akola

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. H.S. Chitale, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18/04/2026

With the consent of the parties, learned advocate Mr. Sumant Deopujari, (former Government Pleader) is appointed as sole arbitrator for resolution of dispute arising from agreement dated 11.07.2012. Office is directed to request the proposed arbitrator to furnish statement of disclosure, preferably before **04.05.2026**. List the application on **07.05.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

C.L. Dhakate