



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2025

M/s Shree Shyam Goods Garage Akola, through propr. Shri Lalit Jugalkishor Sharma
.Vs. The Hon'ble Governor of Maharashtra, through Collector, Akola

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. H.S. Chitaley, Advocate for applicant.
Ms S. Dhane, A.G.P. for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 07/05/2026

In view of the statement of disclosure received from the learned Arbitrator, learned advocates for the respective parties state that the order dated 18.04.2026 be confirmed. Accordingly, order dated 18.04.2026 appointing learned advocate Mr. Sumant Deopujari as sole arbitrator for resolution of the dispute between the parties arising out of agreement dated 11.07.2012 is confirmed.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

C.L. Dhakate